

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind Bethany Hospital, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya - 793003 (CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509)

Phone: +91-364-2522921/2522992

Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

NOTICE OF INVITING TENDER

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA) Meghalaya State Housing Financing & Cooperative Society Ltd. Campus, Upper Nongrim Hills, Shillong- 793003

Reference no: MBMA/CDP/04/2022-23Date: 15th November 2023

The Meghalaya Basin Management Agency (MBMA) Invite bidder to submit their bid for supply of Office Vehicle, CDP - Meghalaya Basin Management Agency, Meghalaya

S1. No	Description of Work	Method of Procurement	Last Date & Time of Submission of Bids	Time of Opening of Quotation	Place of Submission of Tender
#1	Supply of Office Vehicle, CDP - Meghalaya Basin Management Agency, Meghalaya	RFP	30 th Nov 2023, before 3:00 PM IST	30 th Nov 2023, before 3:30 PM IST	Office of the Meghalaya Basin Management Agency Procurement Division (CDP) Upper Nongrim Hills Shillong -793003

Detailed information and other Terms & Conditions about the RFP documents is available at www.mbda.gov.in; any further notices including amendment to the bidding documents will be uploaded on this website only.